



October 1, 2019

Dear Parents and Harmony School of Innovation Staff:

Upon reviewing the advisory water boil zone, and the information distributed by the city of Laredo, it has been confirmed that our campus, Harmony School of Innovation, is located in a safe water zone area.

The water is deemed safe and appropriate for consumption and use, therefore, we will proceed with regular water usage at the school beginning Wednesday, October 2. Please be advised that we will continue to monitor the situation and will let you know if there are any changes.

At Harmony Public Schools your child's well-being is a priority, and we appreciate your concern for the health and wellness of each student.

We appreciate your continued support.

Please check the advisory link which contains a map that confirms the boil water safety zones for the city.

<http://www.cityoflaredo.com/advisories/pressurezones.pdf>

Respectfully,

Mrs. Geraldine Salas  
Principal  
Harmony School of Innovation-Laredo